



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 412/2020 & I.As. 11771/2020, 11772/2020, 1041/2021,
16772/2022, 21764/2022

MS. NEERA MISRA Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Ashutosh Walia, Ms.Shraddha
Bhargava, Mr.Rohit Saraswat,
Mr.Varun Raghavan, Mr.Gaurav
Anand, Mr.Tanishq Srivastava, Advs.

versus

MR. RAKESH CHANDRA MISRA Defendant

Through: Mr.Raman Kapur, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Abhimanyu Walia, Mr.Kunal
Sharma, Mr.Prabhjot Singh, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
01.02.2023

%

IA 1918/2023

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by Mr.Ashutosh Walia, learned counsel for the plaintiff/non-applicant.
3. Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks thereafter.
4. List before Court on 18th May, 2023.

IA 18997/2022

5. The learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file rejoinder.
6. The learned senior counsel for the defendant submits that he has occupied a room in the suit property which was earlier occupied by his



brother, Mr. Devesh Misra. He further submits that he is in no manner interfering with the possession of the plaintiff in the room which was in her occupation. He submits that in fact the defendant has filed his own suit bearing CS(OS) No.591/2021 seeking possession of the property.

7. List on 18th May, 2023.

CS(OS) 412/2020

8. List before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 24th March, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 1, 2023
RN