



2025:DHC:5480

\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 412/2020

MS. NEERA MISRA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Saraswat, Adv.

versus

MR. RAKESH CHANDRA MISRA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Harsh Chauhan, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**23.02.2024**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that he has filed application u/O VI Rule 17 CPC for amendment of the plaint. However, perusal of cause list reveals that the application has not been listed till date. Both the parties have stated that matter is pending in Mediation and next date before Ld. Mediator is 05.03.2024.

Be fixed for report of Mediation on 22.03.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 23, 2024/SM**