



\$~4

2025:DHC:5480

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 412/2020

MS. NEERA MISRA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Saraswat, Adv.

versus

MR. RAKESH CHANDRA MISRA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Walia, Mr. Harsh Chauhan,
Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

22.03.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave.

Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court on 27.03.2024.

**SPA TO MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 22, 2024/sm