



2025:DHC:5480

\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 412/2020 & I.A. 11771/2020, I.A. 1041/2021, I.A. 16772/2022, I.A. 18997/2022, I.A. 21764/2022, I.A. 1918/2023 & I.A. 6952/2024

MS. NEERA MISRAPlaintiff

Through:

versus

MR. RAKESH CHANDRA MISRADefendant

Through: Mr Abhimanyu Walia, Advocate.

+ CS(OS) 591/2021 & I.A. 14865/2021 & I.A. 435/2023

RAKESH CHANDRA MISRAPlaintiff

Through: Mr Abhimanyu Walia, Advocate.

versus

NEERA MISRA AND ANRDefendants

Through: Mr Kunal Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

12.08.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 20.08.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 12, 2024
MK