



2025:DHC:5480

\$~14 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 412/2020 & I.A. 11771/2020, I.A. 1041/2021, I.A. 16772/2022, I.A. 18997/2022, I.A. 21764/2022 & I.A. 1918/2023

MS. NEERA MISRAPlaintiff

Through: Mr Sharan Mehta, Advocate.

versus

MR. RAKESH CHANDRA MISRADefendant

Through: Mr Abhimanyu Walia and Ms Ishani Pillai, Advocates.

15.

+ CS(OS) 591/2021 & I.A. 14865/2021 & I.A. 435/2023

RAKESH CHANDRA MISRAPlaintiff

Through: Mr Abhimanyu Walia and Ms Ishani Pillai, Advocates.

versus

NEERA MISRA AND ANRDefendants

Through: Mr Sharan Mehta, Advocate.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

ORDER
20.08.2024

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff in CS(OS) 412/2020 and for the defendant in CS(OS) 591/2021 prays for pass over on the ground that arguing counsel Mr. Ashutosh Lohia is assisting another Court.



2025:DHC:5480

2. However, it is already 3:30 PM and owing to the board position, the pass over is not possible at this stage.
3. In view of the above, list on 20.09.2024.

AUGUST 20, 2024
MK

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J