



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 412/2020 & I.A.11771/2020, I.A. 1041/2021 & I.A. 16772/2022, I.A. 18997/2022, I.A. 21764/2022 & I.A. 6952/2024
MS. NEERA MISRAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Asutosh Lohia, Ms. Shraddha Bhargava, Mr. Rohit Saraswat and Ms. Princy Sharma, Advocates

versus

MR. RAKESH CHANDRA MISRADefendant

Through: Mr. Raman Kapoor, Sr. Adv. Mr. Abhimanyu Walia, Mr. Kunal Sharma, Mr. Yash Punjabi, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

20.09.2024

I.A. 1918/2023 (under Order VII Rule 11 of CPC filed by defendant for rejection of plaint)

1. Mr. Raman Kapur, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant/applicant has concluded his arguments.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff/non-applicant has partly addressed her arguments.
3. List for further arguments on behalf of the plaintiff on 26.09.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024

'rs'