



\$~18 & 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 412/2020 and I.A. No. 11771/2020, 1041/2021, 16772/2022,
18997/2022, 21764/2022, 1918/2023 and 6952/2024

MS. NEERA MISRA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Ashutosh Lohia, Ms.Shraddha
Bhargava, Mr.Sharan Mehta and
Ms.Prinay Sharma, Advocates

versus

MR. RAKESH CHANDRA MISRA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr.Raman Kapur, Senior Advocate
with Mr.Abhimanyu Walia, Mr.Kunal
Sharma, Mr.Prabhjot Singh Mr.Yash
Punjabi and Ms.Ishani Pillai,
Advocates

+ CS(OS) 591/2021 and I.A. No. 14865/2021 & 435/2023

RAKESH CHANDRA MISRA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Raman Kapur, Senior Advocate
with Mr.Abhimanyu Walia, Mr.Kunal
Sharma, Mr.Prabhjot Singh Mr.Yash
Punjabi and Ms.Ishani Pillai,
Advocates

versus

NEERA MISRA AND ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.Ashutosh Lohia, Ms.Shraddha
Bhargava, Mr.Sharan Mehta and
Ms.Prinay Sharma, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

26.09.2024

%

1. Mr.Ashutosh Lohia, learned counsel appearing for the



plaintiff/defendant (Neera Misra) prays for an adjournment on the ground that he is not well. He urges the Court to fix the matter sometime in the next week for further arguments.

2. At request, renotify on 08.10.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024/sv