



2025:DHC:5480

\$~16 & 17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 412/2020 and I.A. No. 11771/2020, 1041/2021, 16772/2022,  
18997/2022, 21764/2022

MS. NEERA MISRA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Lohia, Ms. Shraddha  
Bhargava, Mr. Rohit Saraswat, Mr.  
Karan Sharma and Ms. Prinay  
Sharma, Advocates

versus

MR. RAKESH CHANDRA MISRA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Raman Kapur, Senior Advocate  
with Mr. Abhimanyu Walia, Mr.  
Kunal Sharma, Mr. Prabhjot Singh  
and Ms. Ishani Pillai, Advocates

+ CS(OS) 591/2021 and I.A. No. 14865/2021 & 435/2023

RAKESH CHANDRA MISRA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raman Kapur, Senior Advocate  
with Mr. Abhimanyu Walia, Mr.  
Kunal Sharma, Mr. Prabhjot Singh  
and Ms. Ishani Pillai, Advocates

versus

NEERA MISRA AND ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Lohia, Ms. Shraddha  
Bhargava, Mr. Rohit Saraswat, Mr.  
Karan Sharma and Ms. Prinay  
Sharma, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**08.10.2024**

%



2025:DHC:5480

**I.A. 6952/2024 (under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff seeking amendment of the plaint) and I.A.1918/2023 (under Order VII Rule 11 filed by defendant seeking rejection of plaint) in CS(OS) 412/2020**

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgment is reserved.
3. The parties are at liberty to file their short note of submissions along with the judgments they seek to rely upon within two weeks.

**CS(OS) 412/2020 & CS(OS) 591/2021**

4. Renotify on 07.02.2025.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**OCTOBER 8, 2024**  
**'rs'**