



2025:DHC:5480

\$~O-19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 412/2020, I.A. 11771/2020, I.A. 1041/2021, I.A. 16772/2022,  
I.A. 18997/2022, I.A. 21764/2022 and I.A. 1918/2023

MS. NEERA MISRA .....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shraddha Bhargava, Mr. Rohit  
Saraswat and Mr. Sharan Mehta,  
Adv.

versus

MR. RAKESH CHANDRA MISRA .....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kunal Sharma, Ms. Tanishq  
Sirohi, Mr. Prabhjot Singh Dhillon  
and Mr. Yash Punjabi, Adv.

**O-20**

+ CS(OS) 591/2021, I.A. 14865/2021 and I.A. 435/2023

RAKESH CHANDRA MISRA .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kunal Sharma, Ms. Tanishq  
Sirohi, Mr. Prabhjot Singh Dhillon  
and Mr. Yash Punjabi, Adv.

versus

NEERA MISRA AND ANR .....Defendants

Through: Ms. Shraddha Bhargava, Mr. Rohit  
Saraswat and Mr. Sharan Mehta,  
Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

%

**07.02.2025**

1. Awaiting the outcome of the order, which has been reserved on  
08.10.2024, hearing of these cases stands deferred till 06.05.2025.



2025:DHC:5480

2. The parties shall be at liberty to request for preponement of the date in case necessity arises.

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**FEBRUARY 7, 2025/DPA/SP**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*