



\$~O-35 and O-36

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 412/2020, I.A. 11771/2020, I.A. 1041/2021, I.A. 16772/2022, I.A. 18997/2022, I.A. 21764/2022 and I.A. 1918/2023**

MS. NEERA MISRA .....Plaintiff  
Through: Mr.Asutosh Lohia, Ms.Sharan Mehta  
and Ms.Princy Sharma, Advocates.  
versus

MR. RAKESH CHANDRA MISRA .....Defendant  
Through: Mr.Abhimanyu A. Walia and  
Mr.Aryan Malik, Advocates.

O-36

+ **CS(OS) 591/2021, I.A. 14865/2021 and I.A. 435/2023**

RAKESH CHANDRA MISRA .....Plaintiff  
Through: Mr.Abhimanyu A. Walia and  
Mr.Aryan Malik, Advocates.  
versus

NEERA MISRA AND ANR .....Defendants  
Through: Mr.Asutosh Lohia, Ms.Sharan Mehta  
and Ms.Princy Sharma, Advocates.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

% **ORDER**  
**06.05.2025**

For the same reasons recorded in order dated 07.02.2025, hearing of these cases stand adjourned till 13.10.2025.

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**MAY 6, 2025**  
***Nc/sph***

*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 13/05/2025 at 11:54:00*