



\$~O-28 & 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 412/2020, I.As.11771/2020, 16772/2022, 18997/2022,
21764/2022 & 20598/2025

MS. NEERA MISRAPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Shraddha Bhargava with Mr.
Mohd. Atif Abdullah Khan and Ms.
Rose Taneja, Advocates.

versus

MR. RAKESH CHANDRA MISRADefendant

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu A. Walia with Mr.
Aryan Malik and Mr. Kamakshraj
Singh, Advocates.

+ CS(OS) 591/2021, I.As.14865/2021 & 435/2023

RAKESH CHANDRA MISRAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu A. Walia with Mr.
Aryan Malik and Mr. Kamakshraj
Singh, Advocates.

versus

NEERA MISRA AND ANRDefendants

Through: Ms. Shraddha Bhargava with Mr.
Mohd. Atif Abdullah Khan and Ms.
Rose Taneja, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

13.10.2025

1. Let these matters be listed before the Joint Registrar on 30.10.2025.



2. Once the steps before the Joint Registrar are completed, let the matter be listed before this Court on the date to be assigned by the Joint Registrar.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025

tr/sph