



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 412/2020 & I.A. 11771/2020, I.A. 18997/2022

MS. NEERA MISRAPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Mansi Rose Taneja and Ms.
Harshita Malik, Advs.

versus

MR. RAKESH CHANDRA MISRADefendant

Through: Mr. Raman Kapur, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Abhimanyu A. Walia, Mr. Kunal
Sharma and Mr. Aryan Malik, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

13.03.2026

I.A. 21764/2022 (under Order VIII Rule 10 CPC *inter alia* pronounce the judgment in captioned suit)

1. Ms. Mansi Rose Taneja, learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that she will seek instructions as regards the withdrawal of the present application.

2. At request, list on 22.07.2026.

CS(OS) 412/2020

3. Ms. Taneja further submits that an application has been filed by the plaintiff under Order VI Rule 16 read with Section 151 CPC, however, the same has not been listed today.

4. Let Ms. Taneja pursue with the Registry and have the same listed.

5. List before the learned Joint Registrar on 18.05.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 13, 2026/dss