



\$~30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 412/2020

MS. NEERA MISRA .....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mansi Rose Taneja, Adv.

versus

MR. RAKESH CHANDRA MISRA .....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu A. Walia and Mr.  
Aryan Malik, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

% **21.05.2026**

**I.A. 14272/2026 (under Order XXXIX Rule 2A CPC by plaintiff against D-1 and D-2/Mr. Swadesh Chandra Misra for willful and deliberate violation of subsisting *status quo* orders of Court)**

At request, list before the learned Joint Registrar on 29.09.2026, the date already fixed.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**MAY 21, 2026/dss**